AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON JOINT SCHOOL BUILDINGS

August 16, 2010 6:00 PM
School Committee Members: Aldermanic Chambers
Soucy, Ambrogi, Herbert, City Hall 3" Floor

Aldermen: Ouellette, Long, Ludwig

1. Chairman Soucy calls the meeting to order.

2. The Clerk calls the roll.

3. Communication from Kevin O’Maley, Chief Facilities Officer, requesting a
revision to the projects that were approved at the last Committee meeting.
Ladies and Gentlemen, what is your pleasure?

TABLED ITEM
A motion is in order to remove this item from the rable.

4, Design Build Project Updates.
¢ Fnancial statements for project

e Status of the settlement account
(Tabled 02/22/10) awaiting presence of appropriate staff to report on this item)

5. If there 1s no further business, a motion is in order to adjourn.



Commtissioners
William A. Varkas
Joan Flurey
William F. Houghton, Jr.
Robert R. Rivard

Kevin A, Sheppard, P.E.
Public Works Director

Timothy J. Clougherty
Deputy Public Works Director

Kevin J, O'Mualey, P.E.

Chief Facilities Manager
CITY OF MANCHESTER
Highway Department
Facilities Division
To: Joint School Buildings Committee
From: Kevin O’Maley
Karen DeFrancis
Date: July 19, 2010
Subject: School Project List Correction

At the June 21, 2010 Joint Schools Building Committee meeting the projects approved were 13, 14, 15
and a portion of 19 from the attached list. There was an error made in that project list. It was the
intention of the Board of School Committee to have projects 13, 14, 16 and a portion of 19 approved.
It would be appreciated if the committee revised there approval to remove item 15 from their original
vote and substitute item 16 as an approved project.

If there are any other questions please let me know.

CC: Kevin Sheppard
Tim Clougherty

275 Clay Street » Manchester, New Hampshire 33103 » (663) 624-6555 « FAX: (603) 624-6562
E-mail: facilities@manchesternh.pov » Wehsite: www.manchesternh.gov

-

(5



Muatthew Normand
City Clerk

Kathleen Gardner
Depnty City Clerk

CITY OF MANCHESTER
Office of the City Clerk

MEMORANDUM
Ton Kevin O Maley
Chief Facilities Engineer
From: Matthew Normand-75 1/
City Clerk .
Date: July 7, 2010

Re: Report of Commitiee

Enclosed please find a copy of areport of the Committee on Joint School Buildings
accepted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen on July 6, 2010,

Enclosure

pe:  Kevin Sheppard, Public Works Director

One City Hall Plaza = Manchester, New Hampshire 03101 « (603) 624-6455 + FAX; (603) 624-6481
E-mail: CityClerk@manchesternh.zov = Websile: www.nanchesternh.gov

-7




To the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester:

The Committee on Joint School Buildings respectfully recommends, after due and careful
caonsideration, that $558,000 be released from the Design/Build School Improvement
Program and applied to completion of projects 13, 14, 15 and a portion of 19 identified in

the attached project list.

{Unanimous vote)

Respectfully submitted,

%@/M

Clerk of Committee

At a meeting of the Board of Mayor and Aldermen held July 6, 2010, on a motion of
Alderman DeVries, duly seconded by Alderman G’Neil, the report of the Committee was

accepped and its recommendations adopted.
// A R
A ”} ™~

/,%“': P City Clerk

A ﬁ”‘}



Kevin A, Shreppard, P.E,
FPublic Works Director

Timothy J, Clougherty
Deputy Public Works Director

Hevin J. O'Maley, P.E.
Chief Facilities Manager

CITY OF MANCHESTER
Highway Department
Fuacilities Division

To: Joint Schooi Buildings Commiitee
From: Kevin O'Maley

Date: June 14, 2016

Subject: Information for June 21, 2010 Meeting

Comnissioners
William A. Varkos
Joan Flurey
Withiam I, Houghlon, Jr
Robert R, Rivard

;
i
i
i
I

Aitached you will find a list of school capital projects. Under the column of “funding source® you will

find three projects that will be paid out of the design build project. The second page fists all the

funding scurces.

CC: Karen DeFrancis

275 Clay Street « Manchesfer, New Hampshire 83103 « (603) 624-6555 « FAX: (603) 624-6562
E-mail: facilities@imanchesterniipoy » Website: www.manchesternh.gov

51



OV 41 8 e NS WTIOWI ] 1R

| Aandws sBunsg IROONATLORISBUIRSE pUe SIUDWADOOD) (91

Y98 986'CE Q0O'S6Y C08'8RL"L 0¥l el aleizerra $Z9RECET
So”oor coa'oat suSAs uueny 1oy sepsulidn Aurves zv
000 052 000°05L ORZILGRMTY PIOLY SUERIY UEIH P 2PISIH 1y
200°008 feslRerel:] wwworiday protd 1voues ySH 1eMm oF
U00'75¢ 000'08e 0002 udisag HeUos sid Sa00 pusibid 68
000'055'L 00C'00s't angroest Wz a5 xaduon aMe wayy pe
ooo..mmm 000'6LE wawaoeday soesp, UBH jeuey  2¢
03038 eleleR -] OLSEIT PUT SIEAA AIRIQIT TUOISAM 8¢
0G0'$S 000'ss 1A JCOE WA DU KRmiiRL ‘UCISEAM GE
0RO'sZ 008's7 wAD Jeal 2aly 9bRICIS TRRISUINDS e
o00'ee elelainn SUOIEAOUSY Q87 oo "SpiStineg £
Ong'se a08's2 €13 PUR WOD! SBMOUS PIO JA0LISY WHWHSRE 'U09ag 28
elezelrs QUO'EE SuUsieAaUEY SOW0 JRSTEM 18
0os'9e o0g'ge uespe Ut Sugubl pue BUmBeo 15y PPY oS 0f
o08'8! © g WOONARG UNPY DPY OS82
000'00Ls ) ane'nol'L sienod aAOWS 0] UOMINPY ‘onsERy o7
PV . F Ay uspebrapun] Ul SI3UQe] MaN ISBMUNON L2
000’56 0G0'36 SWOOKEED OF SubEADuaYy ANBUIED SAXNY UIRD Y
ooo'vie CO0'ESE Q00'TE a0y twooeg pur AemieH "uiser) uBnolooN 62
005" 2€1 ousLEr 812000 MBN ‘yBnouogaw 2
00z 00022 poedey Jo sedoy 1SN ‘amasien €2
o9LER UL ER Wwewsceiday 10014 eseding ANKW Blnsieyeg ZT
[elaiolt 484 ) o'y SUSHBAGUDY JURRA DRSIU] IPOURS Sidioy 1T
GEE09LT 000'05$ 000005 00005y DEE'089 juawsoeday jooy 'lodag aiduni 02
R L DS ASES 09L'630'E QOU'EaL'L 2900008 caLig wowmoedsy pur ubSe MOpUKA TooUDS Siduinw Bl
O eoterey olorg “seourieg buod
417 PUE G0 ok 97 85y L GeT PuR
RO ) QTS WO ¥OL 006 0SS oaa'vzE o0o'vze waweapiday pUE EACWRY AL WHDY UBIH 1SS 8t
ooyes : Qoa'og wawedey [duegd wiely sl spised 3
pang uSisag 005'oL [elel=g=1} adensy @il U ENsiEH 9t
. uyr sy opeTLBL 004868 sieawasosdus] [ZRURLIDW 1euag adiinw S
pung ubisag gol'ast BO0's6 oot 'se sooyog L seperbdn Burkd 30 pRRpuR SRS 7L
ping uBisa0t GoD'SY S00°sy opnaay epeded SpY el jeaual gl
gon'es 000'EE sBeubig pue smolly 'Buidiag Jof Bubped Sjoaws Iy 1
puUDT MULF'ES QUTTLL nogzLL {pues uBnouonow puesTdinba Ad'womsriug) suewaoesy punmBield 1y
PUOG RULE'TS 000TL oua'zL ubiseq] punosbARl ABUWRA BNIed L
[sielegalaieigh 000’008’ uoHEIGRYSY JUS PPIRHRALISICD 6
00L'E8Y 0oL Ege 123500 UOLLUILIE Wwooussey vadg g
000482 000198 yo93g 'vojeuangy wooksp usdo L
000’6y 00'56Y . - FAUCSSIONY ¥ WRMPITH J00Q VOV ‘Siooiag Sidiion. 9
QSH LKL [EeliN e} 000'cLE 000'0s2 asv¥'Z8s swaford FoUBUBIUERY USED 100YRS  §
puGd pULE'ES 000’09 000'031 O0Q'0EL 00G'08 00C'08t 0Py sopeaRia (SU pUE toteast) ended YO ‘apasiateg b
Sp1g unuply puog UEFES D00'D007L L 000 080" L L Apedes leen o) AREI MON £
UOG RMLG TS 0CE'SLE 00%'§LL 008'87% oog'eitl Qog'est gee] and JEiseyouzy Jod st sioolns 2ldyni B suswwsaoidw) 2pon 2
SPUR YEYY 005'ZZE Ges'e2s saapcg poeday pue uBEan UG IS 1
IINGE oL (25 IO A L A2 ZIOL R TV Aid SEEIY
Buiptny Litle Ao Eotle fug

5830044 L39aNg Liad
GLOZ/E/C D508 BHL AB UZAONCEY SV 1917 ALBOIEG D
AD0{E1I8IC TOOHDS HWALSIHINYWA



JOINT SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT J PROJECT FINAKGIAL SUMMARY REPORT

+Feh-10

DESIGN/BUILDIFINANCE 3CHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - Project #310303

ACTOUNT 310303 BALANCE
COMMITTED FUNDS {from above}
PROJECT FUND BALANCE (BEE NOTE 1)

Gther Project Assets
Excuss inferest Eamed

338327345
[ESTE AT .30
$903,585.95

3855,237 44 per K Lablanc 111308

Note 1! Any halance below 3100,000 is subject {o wilhholding until Letter of Credit obligations have been satisfled,

ACCOUNT BALANCE + EXCESS INTEREET
LESS COMMITTED FUNDS

LESS LOC STILL QUTSTANDING

FTOTAL AVAILABLE FOR NEW PROJECTS

$938,610.5%
{RE7E,687 268
FER Rt RE A
$558,823.38

b - }

EUNDHNG STURGE: Band
BUDGET Eyes G School Revenue Sond $164 410,000
FY03 Cip Gen.Qbligativn Bond £3,530,000
EYD3 CIg Earned inlesest $3,995,000
169,247,714 FY05 Schael AdminfFunding 252,719
AUTHORIZED VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMCOUNT PERCENT AROUNT RETAINAGE
AND APPROVAL DATE BUBDGET COMMITTED | ENCUMBERED] COMPLETE!  EXPENDED HELD
fngurance & Legal 32,6687,030.12 2000 100% $2,667,030.12
DM Pragram Management (Original + Amend.1-4) 24 114, 04563 &0.60] 100%]  24,114,04663
Fulure DMIM $174,525.63 0,00 100% 3174,125.63
Clher Construciion Expensas 8812,010.32 £0.00 100% 31201032
Correclive Work through Facttities {(Contract & Labay $65,708.75 3000 100% 50,706.75
Corrective Work thraugh Faclities {JSBG 9-4-07) 5180000000 52354929.87 541,255 83 86%F  51,521,668.80 $81,422 86
Githane Construetion Company
fage Contract $03,105,138.47 30,00 100%) $93,105,138.47
Change Qrders 1 - 27 32 747 76129 $0.00 100%;  $2,747 76129
Gillane Contract To Dale 595 #57 859,708 S0.00 $05,852,895.76 50,00
Program FR&E $2,000,000.00
EFAE To Date 51,920 95928 100.0%) 59,820 559.29
Gitbae Change Orders {accounted for above) 563,522.00
FRRE To Date £1,993,921.28 50,00 $1,028,909.28
Cantingency $5,014, 547 .87
Various Prejects and Expenses §262 13375 SOO0 10054 FA52,123 75
DM I8 Frogram Management {zcoountad for abova) 51,520,740.35
Wiggin & Nourie, LA, - Manchester PS GPLLC vs Gity $417,987.89 $0.00 T00% §417 587 .89
Gihane Change Oreders (accounted for above) 52 616,437.2%
Liberty Mulual - Audit & Retre First Adjustment Slateme 3246,292.00 30,00 Q0% $246,292.00
Contingency Authorized to Date 45 063,581.28 $0,60 3625,402.64
Other Profect Expenges
Future Legal - Wiggin Nourie $20,000.00 $3,063.20 40,00 ai%% $16,936.80
GCIP Reserve Account - Liberty Mulual GLEWS Lossey $301.000.80 $40.684.13 BA17.83 BE% $259,889.04
Finance Bond Legal Fees - Hincklay Alian Snyder 2004 §1,160.00 30.00 100% §1,160.00
Other JSBC Approved Expenses
" [Hillside Locker Relocation $6,900.00 30.00 0% 56,900 06
Whikams Communications - Raxersuifie IntorcomiPhonas $15.185.00 F0.00 100% S15,105,00
Wiliams Communicaiions - Wilson Portable - Wire [ntere $2.,700.00. £0.04 10045 53,700.00
Signet - Wilson Portable ivtercom Programming $817.00 H0.00 100% 5817.00
American Time & Slgnat - Beech GPS Clock Syskem 410,034.3¢ 30.00 100% $10,934.39
Amarican Time & Signal - Wilson GPS Clock Syslem $7,513.04 &05.00 100% 37613.94
Compiete Masonry - Refocate Granile Sehaol Sign $5,500.00 $0.00 0% $5.500.00
Central James Reroofing & Gym Floor Ropairs $050,600.00
Gale Assotiaias - Roafing Consullant $43,500.00 52408 48 A5 4108084
KA Conitracting SH3, 00533 $4, 00 00% S3085 Gue B BT0.00
amarican Spons Flonrsg 949600 SBHA.00 B0 $59.000.00
Raxel CL3 - Conduil fof TV Ceble Running 325.2% 30.00 100% 28,25
Sleve's Gfass - Remove glass fer dema disposal 30000 36600 0%
Seolt Lawson - Roof Drain Piping Testing 815000 50.00 160% 315000
U-Haul - Roof Vent Plasic Covering B33.70 $0.00 100% 33,70
GWE Electric - install Floor Outlet in Gym 382500 §0.00 T00% 382500
MoCal and Spero - Test Reofing Materiats 516.00 5000 100% 518.00
Avaliable Bhtance Coniral Jamey 520884767 33,205 46 24498 (44,82
TOTAL $105,247,719.09
ENCUMBERED/EXPENDED TOTAL £108,864,445.05 $274,687.20 344 878.92 $108,815,566 93 £82,092:80




JOINT SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT / PROJECT FINANCIAL SUMMARY REPORT

DESIGN/BUILD/FINANCE SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - Project #310303
FACILITIES WORK COMPLETION REPORT

BUDGET 11z010
1,800,000
AUTHQRIZED VENDOR DESCRIPTION AROUNT PERCENT AROQUNT RETAINAGE
AND APPROVAL DATE BUDGET COMMITTED |ENCUMBERED| COMPLETE| EXPENDED HELD
Door Hardware $380,000.00 $9,258,21
Mermimack Bldg. Supply-Hiliside Door Hardware $68,070.00 £0.00 100% $68,070.00
Meamimack Bidg. Supply-Soulhside Door Hardware $45.200.00 $0.60 100% $6%,200.00
Prafessional Touch - Hillside Dbilloor Repair & Painting $2,025.00 $0.00 100%: $2,025.00
Professicnal Touch - Southside DbiDoor Repair & Painting §2,525.00 £0.00 100% $2,525.00
Merrimack Bidg. Supply-Hiliside install Thru-Bolis on Doors 51,634.00 £0.00 106% $1,634.00
Merdmack Bldg. Supply-Southside Install Thru-Bolts on Doof 31,634.00 $0.00 100% $1,634,00
Memmack Bidg.Supply - Halisville Door Hardware Instaiatic $5,265.00 $0.00 100% $4,265.00
DRG Construction - Halisvite Rework Boiler Rm Watlls $775.00 0.00 100% $775.00
Merrimack 8ldg. Supply - Hillside Gym/Café Replace Doors $17,095.00 30.00 100% $17,085.00
Merrimack Bldg.Supply ~ Southside Gym/Caifé Replace Deo $17,095.00 $0.00 100% $17,085.00
Mermimack Bldg. Supply - Parkside Exil Device Replacement 56,740.00 $0.00 100% $6,740.00
Merrimack Bldg. Supply « Parkside Fire Door 200DA Replacy $1.210.00 50.00 100% $1,210,00
Linion Leader - Bid [nvitallon Multi-Schoo! Door & Hdwe $355.74 30.00 100% 335574
Granite Stale Glass - Webster Doors & Hdwe $15,210.00 30.00 100% $156,210.00
Master Contract 18155 ,
Merimack Bldg.Supply - Jewett Doar Haraware & Doors $14.681.75 30.00 100% $14,881.75 51,374.15
Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Central James, Burns,Classical $38,629.00 30.00 32% $38,525.00 $3,852.90
Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Central 1A & PA Bldgs $1,781.75 $0.00 100% $1,791.75 5179.17
- Merrimack Sldg.Supply - Memaorial Door Hardware $12,241.75 $0.00 88% $12,241.75 $1,224.17
Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Gossler Door Hardware $9,154.00 $0.00 29% $3,154.060 §587.25
_Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Smyth Doer Hardware $10,730.50 $0.00 100% $10,730.50 3672.50
Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Webster 8 Exterior Locks 33,120,650 $479.13 B5% $2,641,37 $223.05
~Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Parkside GymiCafé Door Hdwe $17.085.00 $0.00 100% $17,085.00 51,410,600
1-Meerimack Bldg.Supply - Hillside Door Hardware 5462.00 $0.00 100% $462.00 $46.20
Merrimack Bldg.Suppiy - Hallsville Door Hardware $1,586.00 $0.00 100% $1,588.00 $158.80
. Merrimack Bldg.Supply - Green Actes Hdwe & Glass $3,282.00 $0.00 100% $3,282.00 $328.20
Merrimack Bldg. Supply - West HS Hardware $56,562.50 $6,606.00 BE% $49,862,50 $4,996.25
Daniels Electric -Hallsville Connect Sentronic Device $475.00 30.00 100% $475.00
Pelmac - Webster Wire Door 161 $280.00 $0.00 100% $280.00
Pelmac - Smyth Reroute wiring to New 3265 865 50.00 100% $265.65
1Pelmac - Jewel Reroute witing to New $213.18 $0.00 100% $213.15
Pelmac - Gossler Reroute wiring 1o New £280.00 $280.00 0%
Pelmac - Green Acres Reroute wiring lo New $542.50 50.00 100% 842 .50
GWE Electrical - Cenlrat Wire in 2 door holders $615.00 $0.50 100% $615.00
Totals{ §380,743.79 58,256.24 $7,369,13 $372,227.18 $15,062.84
{HVAC Sound Issues/Ductwork/Fire Dampers/Boilers $925,000.00 3143 026.76
W.J Goode Corporalion - Ali schools HVAC Remediation $1,520,25 30,00 100% $1,520.25
Union Leader - Exp, Of interest HYAC EngineeringSve 5398 47 $0.00 100% $398.47
RDK - Engineering Services Hiliside $28,600.00 $0.00 100% $26,600,00
Dubols & King - Engineering Services Parkside $18,000,00 $0.00 100% $16,000.00
RDK - Enginesring Services Southside $13,850.00 $5,230.00 52% $8,820.00
Dubois & King - Engineering Parkslde Redesign $18,950.00 $0.00 100% $15,850.00
Oubois & King - Engineering Services Halisville Schoot $11.400.00 $0.00 100% $11,400.00
1Bubois & King - Engineeting Services Memorial HS $5,700.00 50.00 100% $5,700.00
1Dubois & King - Engineering Servicas West HS £5,700.00 $0.00 100% £5,700.00
aDubois & King - Engineering Services Bakersville Schog! £5,700.00 30.00 100% $5,700.00
YRDK - Hillside Exh.Ductwork Design & Project Admin %14,475,00 $487.50 97% $13,887.50
1RDK - Soulnside Exh.Ductwork Design & Project Admin $14,475.00 $487.50 87% $13,987.50
{Ceniury Mechanical - Hillside Boiller Saction Repairs $9,644.00 $0.00 100% 59.644.00
JCentury Mechanical - Southside Bofler Section Repairs $11,469.00 $0.00 100% $11,469.00
FW Webb - Soulhside Boiler Materials $4,877.40 50.00 100% 34,677 40
IFW Webb - Hillside Beiler Materials $2,256.26 $0.00 100% $2,256.26
1EW Webb - Hillsida CombustionHead $2,226.71 $310.49 B6% $1,816.22
1FW Webb - Southside Combustion Head $2,226.71 $310.49 8% $1,916.22
JA Maring - Southside Boiler Materials $19.38 $0,00 100% $16.38
LeBlancs Hardware - Southside Boller Materials $12.55 $0.00 100%: £12.55
Union Leader - Nawsad HVAC Central Weston Websler Ml 3822.25 $0.80 100% $922.25
RDK - Wesfon HVAC Dasign Engineering £8,656.11 $106.68 99% $9,549.43
RDK « Webster HVAC Design Engingering $7,242.09 $80.02 99% £7,162.07
ROK - MeDonough HYAD Design Engineering §$4,828.06 $53.35 8% $4.774.71
RDK - Centrat Jamas HVAC Design Engineering $2,414.03 §$26.67 95% $2,387.38
Century - Weston,James McDonough,Webster HVAC Upgrd  $284,933.00 $0.00 100% %284,933.00 $14,246.65
Century - Parkside, West, Southside, Hillside HVAL Upgrade $223,548.00 $2,412.00 99% $221,136.00 $22,113.60
Eckhardt - Memorial Halisville, Bakersvifle HVAC Upgrade $72,964.00 $0.00 100% $72,964.00
HVAC Unlimited - Memariat HRU 10 Replace gear box $1,375.00 $0.00 100% $1,375.00
H'VAC Unlimited - Remournit Freezestats at vadous locations $4,088,87 $0.060 100% %4,088.97
HVAC Unlimited - Parkside8McDonough Add Freszestals $600.00 $600.00 0%%
Totais $781,073.24 1$143,828.76 $10,104.70 S770,868.54 $36,360.25

-2

T




FACILITIES WORK COMPLETION REPORT - CONTINUED

AUTHORIZED VENCOR DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT RETAINAGE
AND AFPROVAL DATE BUDGET COMMITTED |ENCUMBERED| COMPLETE| EXPENDED HELD
EBU Perdormange issues $9%,240,00 $343.08
Gerard Laflamme - Webster Library 2 Exit Signs $650.00 30.00 100% £650.00
Gerard Laflamme - CHS EBU & Exit Light Replacements %4,716.00 $0.00 100% 54,718.00
Gerard Laflamme - Hiilside EBU/Exit Replacemenis §6,495.00 $0.00 100% $6,485.00
Gerard Laflamme - Sculhside EBU/EX! Replacements $1,963.00 $0.00 100% $1,863.00
Gerard Laflamme - West EBU/Exit Replacements $8,016.00 $¢.00 100% $8,016.00
Daniels Electric - Central EBU & Exit Replacements $15,716.92 50,00 100% $15,716.92
Daniels Eleclric - Hallsville EBU & Fxit Replacemants $2,602,32 $0.00 100% $2,602.32
Daniels Eleclric - Highland GF EBU & Exit Replacements $2,076.21 $0.00 100% $2,076.21
Daniels Electric - Hillside EBU & Exit Replacements $5,761.71 $0,00 100% §5,761.71%
Daniels Electric - Memorial EBU & Exit Replacements $11,000,64 $0.00 100% $11.000.64
Daniels Elactric - Parker Vamey EBU & Exit Replacements §2.706.96 50,00 100% $2,706.96
Daniels Eleclric - Soulhside EBU & Exil Replacemants $3,863.61 $¢.00 100% $3,863.51
Daniels Eleclric - Webster EBU & Exit Replacemenis $2,535.37 $0.00 100% $2,835.37
Craniels Electric - West HS EBLS & Exit Replacemants $518,410.86 $0.00 100% $18,410.56
Daniets Electric - Parkside Add Speaker/Strobe Music Rm §375.00 $0.00 100% $375.00
Daniels Electric - Northwest Replace Additional EBU §222.20 $0.00 100% $222.20
Danlels Electric - Smyth Remote Heads $484.96 §0.00 100% $484.96
Danlels Eleclric - Southside Additicnal Exits $175.00 $0.00 100% 5175.00
Daniels Electric - Memorial Additional [abor & exit signs $1,424.80 $0.00 100% $1,434.60
Daniels Electric - Parkside additional work §1,425.96 $0.00 100% $1,425.96
Daniels Efectric - Halisville Additional Exils $8,285.00 $0.00 100% $8,265.00
i Totals $08,806.92 $343.08 $0.00 $98,8496,92 50.00
Faucet & Tolilet Operation/Sensars $10,000.0G $3,247.20
FW Wehb - Central - Faucel mixing valves & hoses $1,412.00 $0.00 100% $1,412.00
FW Webb - Memorial/Southside Melering faucets $5,340.80 $0.00 100% $5,340.80
. Totals §6,752.80 $3,247.20 $0.00 $6,752.80 $0.00
Efectrical Panel and Feeder Replacement $20,508.00 $0.00
C&M Engineering- West Elec.Inventory & Design Riser §12,720.00 $0.00 100% §12,720.00
C &M Engineering- Mamorial Elec.inveniory & Design Riser $7.700.00 $0.00 100% $7,700,00
Fast Signs - Electrical Board Signs {2) West HS £88.00 $0.00 100% $88.00
Totals $20,608.00 30.00 $0.00 §20,508.00 $0.00
Energy Management & CMMS Completion $175,000.00 33,202.55 0%
Projetech - Maximo integralion & HTE Interface $23,719.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 100% $23,719.00
Datasplice - Software & Inlegeation Services $45,688,82 0.00 160% $45688.82
Insight - Handheld units and docking stations $30,464.55 $0.00 100% $30,464.55
Harcode Planet - 2/ 4siot cradles for Handhelds $1,123.28 $0.00 100% $1,123.28
insight - 5D Cards for Handheld Units $581.85 $0.00 100% $681.85
Cireuil City - 1- USB Cable for Handheld $29.99 $0.00 100% $29.99
Radio Shack -5 - 6' USE Cables for handhelds 598.95 $0.00 100% £89 98
W Webb - Memorial HS Speed Drive Controller & Wail Moy §628.50 $0.60 100% $528.50
CED inc - Memorial HS Speed Drives $1,160.00 $0.00 100% $1,160.00
Gerard A. Laflamme - MHS Mount & Wire Speed Drives $2,450.00 $0.00 100% $2,450.00
1Gérard A. Laflamme - instali 18 Push Buflon Qverrides $5,450.00 30,00 100% $6,450.00
Granite Slate Automation- Program/Commission 18 Ovarridd $1,600.60 $0.00 100% $1,600.00
| Granite State Automation-Upgrade NAE's lo Rev. 4.0 @ 22 52,607.44 $0.00 100% $2.607 44
|EMTECH - Sehool ERU Cantrol Systems Review $2.965.42 $0.00 100% §2,965.42
TFW Webb - Temperature Sensors for HRU Ducts af various $3,007.96 30,00 100% $3,007.96
;‘.G,A‘ Laflamme - install Temp Sensors in Ducts at various $4,870.25 $0.00 100% $4,870.26
1G:a. Laflamme - Wire Retay Inlerlocks for AHU at various $7,826.68 $0.00 100% $7,826.668
1FW Webb - Refays for HRU Ducts &t varfous schools $2,755.30 30.09 100% $2,755.30
hnsight - UPS with Network Management Cards schools $10,161.58 $0.00 100% 510,161.56
;EMTECH « Schoel ERY Contro! Systems Reprogramming §$22,477.80 $22.477.00 0%
‘iGrainger - Din Mounting Tracks for UPS's $128.88 $0.00 100% $128,88
Totals) $170,796.45 $4,203.55 $22,477.00 $148,319.45 $0.00
1Duct Smokes in ETR Equipment $40,000.00 $40,000.00
Totals $40,000.00 $40 000,00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
Repalr of Rubber Flooring at Stairs $7,500.00 $448.00
DRG Construction - West HS 52 rubber slair treads $4,552.80 $0.00 100% $4,552.00
DRG Construction - West HS more rubber stair reads-esli $2,500.80 $1,860.00 $0.00 28% $640.00
Totals $7,052.00 $2,308.00 50,00 $5,182.00 $0.00
Miscelianeous and Punchlist tems $932,752.00 $32,645.07
College Bound Movers - Move records fromDMJM trailers $617.60 50.00 100% $617.00
DRG Mechanical - Disconnect Plumbing to Trailers 544000 $0.00 100% $440.00
{Telephone Network Technologies-Disconnect Fiber Optics $320.00 $0.00 100% $320.00
iPaut Cloutier-Remove decking/skirting & sile restoration $6,800.00 $0.00 100% $5,800.00
13CR Consiruction - Eliminate Power lo Trailers $1,832.12 50.00 100% $1,932.12
1LBA Inc- Hiliside No Lighling Café Stainvel/Qutsidelight Gol $646.97 50,00 100% $646.57
JRE Mechanical - Bakersville Add FTR & HTR to Gym Hall $15,800.00 . 50,00 100% $15,800.00

B o



FACILITIES WORK COMPLETION REPORT - CONTINUED

AUTHORIZED VENROR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT RETAINAGE
AND APPROVAL DATE BUDGET COMMITTED (ENCUMBEREDB|{COMPLETE| EXPENDED HELD
FW Webhb - Bakersville Add Hir. Thermostat Wire £79.53 $0.00 100% $79.53

Leblancs Hdwe - Bakersville Add Hir Electrical Material $G3.50 $0.00 100% 363.50

Splllers - Hillside & Parkside Plans Duplication $86.58 $0.00 100% $B6.58

Enginear Supply - Man Storage Stands $1,635.68 $0.00 100% 51,635.68

RPF Associates - Wast Asbestos Flooring Replacement $856.25 $0.00 100% $656.25

DRG Construction - West Remove & Reinstail Lockers $5,806.00 50.00 100% $5,800.00

Enviovantage - West Abate ACBM Floordile $5,830.00 $0.00 100% $5,830.00

Queen Gity Remodeling - West Remove VCT Tile $1,040.00 $0.00 100% $1,04G.00

Arperican Flooring - West Insla# New VCT Flaoring 86,670.00 $0.00 100% $6,670.00

Bolsver Electric - HallsvilleRelocate Dental Lab Receplacie $1,578.00 $0.00 100%. $1,570.00

Boisver! Electric - Wilson Replace Denlal Lab Receplacie $808,50 $0.00 100% $806.50

Foley Buht Roberts - Beech Concrete Apron Engineering $2,800.00 $1,318.00 53% $1,485.00

Union Leader - Beech Concrete Apron Inv. To Bid ¥a04.21 $0.00 100% 520421

Laplante Builders - Beech Concrete Apron Repairs 524 ,454.80 50,00 100%,| $24,454,80

Graniie State Automation - Hillside (29 Wire Acluator Valvel $1,000.00 50.00 100% $1,000.00

Thomas-Young Assoc. - Beech Gheck Flow to RTU's $1,000.00 30.00 100% £1,000.00

TF osar Engineers - CHS Garage Sand Interceptor $5,100.0G $0.00 100% $5,500.00

Granite Slate Astomation - Hillside G14 Wire Aclualor Valve! §1,750.00 $0.00 100% $1,750.00

Granite Siate Aulomatlon - Hillside Rm 127/Parkside Compy $1,900.00 $0.00 100% $1,808.00

Highway Dept - Memorial Pave Trench Line to Generator $468.29 $0.00 100% $468.28

THNT - Wast HS Provigesinstall 3¢ Speakers 3rd & 4th Fis $3,335.00 $0.00 100% $3,335.00

GSPH - Beech Replace JCI Zone Vaives Supplied by JCI $4,200.50 50.00 100% §4,200.80

Totals] $100,106,93 $32,645.07 $1,316 00 598,751.93 30.00
JUNENCUMBERED PROJECT FUNDS $1,187.50
ENCUMBERED/EXPENDED TOTAL $1,788,842.50 $235,929,87 £41,255.83 85%  $1,521,5566.80 $51,422.89
TOTAL ' $1,800,000.00
3

T e s o 1



